	FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	07-13-1998	IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ 🗢 🔻		N v v
\mathbf{F}	To the Honorable Commissioner of Hand		attached original documents or copy thereo
2	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		me and address of receiving party(ies):
シング・	Albert D. Rittmann	Na	ernal Address:
Y	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? 🖵 Yes 🔯 No 🛛 🔄	
প্তা	3. Nature of conveyance:	میں میں میں میں اور	
B	Assignment	J Merger Str	reet Address:
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	310 S. Union Street
	D Other	Cit	y: Russiaville State: IN ZIP: 4697
	Execution Date: JUNE 25, 19	<u>48</u> Ado	ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🛛 🙀 No
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		Patent No.(s)
	 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail 	Additional numbers attached?	
	5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	Additional numbers attached? correspondence 6. ed:	Yes 🗹 No
	5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	Additional numbers attached? correspondence 6. ed:	Yes 🗹 No
	5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Albert D. Rittman	Additional numbers attached? correspondence 6. ed: n Devices, Inc. 7. Tr	Yes a No Total number of applications and patents involved:
	5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Albert D. Rittman	Additional numbers attached? correspondence 6. ed: n Devices, Inc. 7. To X	Yes \mathbf{A} No Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Albert D. Rittman	Additional numbers attached? correspondence 6. ed: n Devices, Inc. 7. The Street	Yes A No Total number of applications and patents involved: / otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)s <u>40</u>
	5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: <u>Albert D. Rittman</u> Internal Address: <u>Functional</u> Street Address: <u>310 S. Union</u>	Additional numbers attached? correspondence 6. 7 ed: n Devices, Inc. 7. The Street	Yes \mathbf{A} No Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: <u>Albert D. Rittman</u> Internal Address: <u>Functional</u> Street Address: <u>310 S. Union</u> City: <u>Russiaville</u> State:	Additional numbers attached? correspondence 6. ed: n Devices, Inc. 7. To Street 8.	Yes A No Total number of applications and patents involved:
ĺ	5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: <u>Albert D. Rittman</u> Internal Address: <u>Functional</u> Street Address: <u>310 S. Union</u> <u>city: Russiaville</u> State: SCARHICH 00000036 09106022	Additional numbers attached? correspondence 6. ed: n Devices, Inc. 7. To Street 8. IN zip: 46979	Yes A No Total number of applications and patents involved:
998 81	5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name:Albert D. Rittman Internal Address:Functional 	Additional numbers attached? correspondence 6. ed: n Devices, Inc. 7. To Street 8. IN zip: 46979	Yes A No Total number of applications and patents involved:
ĺ	5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: <u>Albert D. Rittman</u> Internal Address: <u>Functional</u> Street Address: <u>310 S. Union</u> City: <u>Russiaville</u> State: SCARNICH 00000036 09106022 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature <i>To the best of my knowledge and beil</i>	Additional numbers attached?	Yes A No Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
ĺ	5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name:Albert D. Rittman Internal Address:Functional 	Additional numbers attached?	Yes A No Total number of applications and patents involved:

PATENT Form 16-28 REEL: 9291 FRAME: 0820

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

of FUNC	IONAL DEVIC	ES, INC.	
		STREET RUSSIAVILLE IN 464	29
		signs, transfers, and sets over unto	
		ËS INC.	
of <u>310 s</u>	OUTH UNION	STREET RUSSIAVILLE IN.	46929
	-	reinafter ASSIGNEE) $-100 - \%$ of the following: (A) ASSIGNEE	
-		ntion entitled " EXTRUDED PHIL-MOU	INT
		on for United States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on	
uners	(477) U.S. Patent and	I Trademark Office Serial Number	I
iled		; (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that r	may be
		s which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes,	
divisions of sa	aid application. ASSIGNOF	authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the date of signature and/or Se	erial
Number and F	iling Date in the spaces at	ove. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Assistant Co	ommis-
sioner for Pate	ents to issue any resulting	patent(s) as follows: $-C - \%$ to ASSIGNOR and -1	00-
% to ASSIGN	EE. (The singular shall incl	ude the plural and vice-versa herein.)	
ASSIGNOR'S United States;	entire right, title and intere and ASSIGNOR further co	, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentages st in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to inveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights	o the resulting
ASSIGNOR'S United States; from the abov required testir ASSIGNEE to thereto, and to	entire right, title and intere and ASSIGNOR further co e-identified application for nony and perform other lar perfect ASSIGNEE'S intere	st in and to said invention in each and every country foreign t inveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights. United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers whill acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require st in any resulting patent of the United States and countries fo privey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and	o the resulting , give any to enable rreign
ASSIGNOR'S United States; from the abov required testir ASSIGNEE to thereto, and to thereof, and A	entire right, title and intere and ASSIGNOR further co e-identified application for mony and perform other lar perfect ASSIGNEE'S intere o acquire, hold, enforce, co SSIGNEE'S interest therein	st in and to said invention in each and every country foreign t inveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights. United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers whill acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require st in any resulting patent of the United States and countries fo privey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and	o the resulting , give any to enable rreign
ASSIGNOR'S United States; from the abov required testir ASSIGNEE to thereto, and to thereof, and A	entire right, title and intere and ASSIGNOR further co e-identified application for mony and perform other lar perfect ASSIGNEE'S intere o acquire, hold, enforce, co SSIGNEE'S interest therein	st in and to said invention in each and every country foreign t inveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights. United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers wiul acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require st in any resulting patent of the United States and countries fo privey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and n.	o the resulting , give any to enable rreign
ASSIGNOR'S United States; from the abov required testir ASSIGNEE to thereto, and to thereof, and A In testimony w	entire right, title and intere and ASSIGNOR further co e-identified application for mony and perform other lar perfect ASSIGNEE'S intere o acquire, hold, enforce, co SSIGNEE'S interest therein	st in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to inveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights. United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers whill acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require st in any resulting patent of the United States and countries for privey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and n.	o the resulting , give any to enable rreign
ASSIGNOR'S United States; from the abov required testir ASSIGNEE to thereto, and to thereof, and A In testimony of State:	entire right, title and intere and ASSIGNOR further co e-identified application for nony and perform other lar perfect ASSIGNEE'S intere o acquire, hold, enforce, co SSIGNEE'S interest therein whereof ASSIGNOR has he	st in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to inveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights. United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers whill acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require st in any resulting patent of the United States and countries for privey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and n.	o the resulting , give any to enable rreign
ASSIGNOR'S United States; from the abov required testir ASSIGNEE to thereto, and to thereof, and A In testimony v State: County:	entire right, title and intere and ASSIGNOR further co e-identified application for mony and perform other lar perfect ASSIGNEE'S intere o acquire, hold, enforce, co ISSIGNEE'S interest therein whereof ASSIGNOR has he	st in and to said invention in each and every country foreign t inveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights. United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers will acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require st in any resulting patent of the United States and countries for privey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and n. reunto set its hand and seal on the date below.	o the resulting , give any to enable reign extensions

PATENT FREEM: 9291 FRAME: 0821

RECORDED: 06/29/1998

į.

5